22/008 - Sanitary Sewer Lift Stations #5 and #7 Rehabilitation 

BY THIS BOND, we, Principal and Surety, duly authorized to conduct business in the State of Florida, 

are bound to the City of Pinellas Park, Florida, a municipal corporation, herein called Owner, in the 

sum of Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars ($386,000.00), for payment of which we bind 

ourselves, our heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally.  

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if Principal: 

Performs the contract between Principal and Owner for of Project and all appurtenant work

[...]

ARTICLE II: Contract Price 
The Owner shall pay the Contractor as just compensation for the performance of this 

Agreement, subject to any addition or deductions as provided in the Contract Documents, the 
following price: 

The total Contract amount is Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars ($386,000.00), 

payable in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Contract Documents.    

ARTICLE III: Conditions 
1. All of the decisions of the City Engineer and/or designee as to the true construction and 

meaning of the drawings and specifications shall be final.